
0R16W44
ILLINOIS POL UTION CONTROLBOARD

uCT 032905
PEOPLEOF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ) STATE OF ILLINOI3

) POllUtiOn Control 8°ard
Complainant, )

)
v. ) PCB06-41

(Enforcement— Air)
DOT PACKAGING GROUP,INC., an )
Indianacorporation, )

)
Respondent. )

NOTICEOF FILING

TO: Ms. DorothyM. Gunn BradleyP. Halloran,Esq.
Clerkof theBoard HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
100WestRandolphStreet 100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500 Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601 Chicago,Illinois 60601
(VIA FIRSTCLASS MAIL) (VIA FIRSTCLASSMAIL)

(PERSONSON ATTACHED SERVICELIST)

PLEASETAKE NOTICEthat I havetodayfiled with theOffice of theClerk of the
Illinois Pollution Control Boardanoriginal andninecopieseachofan ENTRY OF
APPEARANCEOFKATHERINE D. HODGE andENTRY OF APPEARANCEOF
GALE W NEWTON,copiesof which areherewithserveduponyou.

Respectfullysubmitted,

DOT PACKAGING GROUP,NC.,

By: _________

Dated: September29, 2005 Oneof Its Attorneys

KatherineD. Hodge
Gale W. Newton
HODGEDWYER ZEMAN
3150RolandAvenue
PostOffice Box 5776
Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776
(217) 5211-4900

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



O’R FG IN~/cRRTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OCT 032005

I, KatherineD. Hodge,theundersigned,certify that I haveserv$tt4~ao~t~6No,s
Poliut~0~Control Board

ENTRY OF APPEARANCEOF KATHERINE D. HODGEandENTRY OF

APPEARANCEOF GALE W. NEWTON upon:

Ms. DorothyM. Gunn BradleyP. Halloran,Esq.
Clerk of theBoard HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 WestRandolphStreet 100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500 Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601 Chicago,Illinois 60601

PaulaBeckerWheeler,Esq.
AssistantAttorneyGeneral
Office of theAttorneyGeneral
188 WestRandoiph
20thFloor
Chicago,Illinois 60601

by depositingsaiddocumentsin theUnitedStatesMail, postageprepaid,in Springfield,

Illinois, on September29, 2005.

athermeD. Hodge

DPGI:OOIfFiI/COS- EOA-KDH andOWN



ORIGiNAL
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OCT 032005

PEOPLEOF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ) Controj~0~

Complainant, )
)

v. ) PCB06-41
) (Enforcement— Air)

DOT PACKAGING GROUP,INC., an )
Indianacorporation, )

)
Respondent. )

ENTRY OFAPPEARANCEOF KATHERINE D. HODGE

NOW COMESKatherineD. Hodge,andherebyentersherappearancein this

matteron behalfof DOT PackagingGroup,Inc.

Respectfullysubmitted,

By K~neD.~ge~

Dated: September29, 2005

KatherineD. Hodge
HODGEDWYER ZEMAN
3150 RolandAvenue
PostOffice Box 5776
Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776
(217) 523-4900

DPG1:OOI’Fi!/FOA - KDH



ORIGINAL RECEIVED

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD CLERK’S OFFICE

PEOPLEOF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ) OCT 032005
) STATE OF ILLINOIS

Complainant, ) Pollution Control Board
)

v. ) PCB06-41
) (Enforcement— Air)

DOT PACKAGING GROUP,INC., an )
Indianacorporation, )

)
Respondent. )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCEOF GALE W. NEWTON

NOW COMESGaleW. Newton,andherebyentershis appearancein this matter

on behalfof DOT PackagingGroup,Inc.

Respectfullysubmitted,

By:______
Gale W. Newton

Dated: September29, 2005

GaleW. Newton
HODGEDWYER ZEMAN
3150RolandAvenue
PostOffice Box 5776
Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776
(217)523-4900

DPGI;OOI/Fil/EOA- OWN


